PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5423414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIKARU TAMURA	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	ss: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16354308		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505376621 REEL: 048607 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hikaru TAM	MURA	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)		·
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		•				
			in considera	ation of the sum of a	one dollar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable considerations paid to ereby does assign, transfer and set over to	o each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSF	IIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address		15-1 Naeshir	, Japan			
	•		(hereinafter de defined in 35 inon-provisions	esignated as the As U.S.C. §100, in the al, divisional, cont	ssignee) the entire right, till invention, and in all appli inuation, substitute, and	tle and interest for the United States of Ancations for patent including any and all prefersure application(s), and all Letters ybe granted on the invention known as	nerica as ovisional,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DRUM UNI	T PROVIDED WI	TH AUGERS FOR CON	VEYING WASTE TONER	 .
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe	n	(Attorney Do	cket No			 ,
	Application Number	य				on for patent in the United States of Americ	
(12)	Insert Date of · Signing of Application	(12)				7. 10. paosta 17 (10 0 7.10 d 0 0.00 0 0 7. 11 10 10	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)					
patents applicati Assigne claims of reexaml States re right to herewith	ions for the invention, as the Assignees may 2). The undersigned ion or continuation or e in every way possib 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said appropriation from said appropriation of the undersignee into the interest of the undersignee into the interest of the undersignee into the undersignee in the undersi	and any deem of agree or division of agree of the agree	ny patent(s) Issue necessary. (s) to execute to thereof, or a staining evidence as to execute nal Convention et al. To the said erein assigned by grant(s) the said erein order to convert to convert to the said erein assigned as the said erein are to convert to the said erein are to convert the said erein are th	all papers necessar any patent or relss ce and going forward all papers and do for Protection of Ind mall affirmative ac int to the Assignee. and request(s) the I Assignee, as Assig d, and that he has firm of Banner & Viccomply with the rule	so to execute separate as ry in connection with any is ue application based the d with such interference, currents and perform an dustrial Property or similar its which may be necessated. Commissioner of Patents gnee of the entire interest, (they have) not executed Vitcoff, LTD the power to	sary to obtain, maintain or confirm by re- to issue any and all Letters Patents of the and hereby covenants that he has (they in and will not execute, any agreements in the insert on this assignment any further ideal atent and Trademark Office for recordation.	tions and uning any with the ction with eissue or the United have) full on conflict ntification
Duta			-	•		0-	A! \
Date	<u> [[[487]] </u>		· /	Name of inven	Hikaru TAMURA	Yamura (SEA	1L)
Date	·			Name of Inven	tor	(SEA	\L)
Date	·			Name of Inven	tor	(SE/	/ L)
Date			•	Name of Inven	tor	(SEA	/ L)
Date				Name of Inven	itor	(SEA	AL)
Date	·			Name of Inven	tor	(SEA	\L)

PATENT REEL: 048607 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 03/15/2019